PROFIRE
E SERIES
TECHNICAL DATA INFORMATION PACKET
ProFire Burners
E Series
Technical Data Sheet
Standard equipment:
Combustion Control System

3 Phase
Furnace
Pressure
 ("w.c.)
Standard
Gas Train
Pipe Size
(in.)
Gas
Pressure
Required
(PSI)
Model No. & Frame Size
E-84-1 8,400 60 200 5 3 1/2 4 2 1/2 2.1
208 / 230 / 460 / 3
E-105-1 10,500 75 250 5 3 1/2 4 3 2.2
E-126-1 12,600 90 300 5 3 1/2 4 3 2.5
E-147-1 14,700 105 350 7 1/2 5 1/2 4 3 2.7
E-168-2 16,800 120 400 10 5 1/2 4 3 3.0
E-210-2 21,000 150 500 15 5 3/4 4 3 3.9
E-252-2 25,200 180 600 15 7 1/2 3/4 4 3 4.3
230 / 460 / 3E-294-3 29,400 210 700 20 7 1/2 3/4 4 3 2.6
E-336-3 33,600 240 800 20 7 1/2 3/4 4 3 3.1

Furnace
Pressure
 ("w.c.)
Standard
Gas Train
Pipe Size
(in.)
Gas
Pressure
Required
(PSI)
FGR Line
Piping
Size
Model No. & Frame Size
LNE-84-1 8,400 60 200 5 3 1/2 4 2 1/2 2.1 6
208 / 230 / 460 / 3
LNE-105-1 10,500 75 250 5 3 1/2 4 3 2.2 6
LNE-126-1 12,600 90 300 7 1/2 3 1/2 4 3 2.5 6
LNE-147-1 14,700 105 350 10 5 1/2 4 3 2.7 6
LNE-168-2 16,800 120 400 15 5 1/2 4 3 3.0 8
LNE-210-2 21,000 150 500 20 5 3/4 4 3 3.9 8
LNE-252-2 25,200 180 600 25 7 1/2 3/4 4 3 4.3 8
230 / 460 / 3LNE-294-3 29,400 210 700 30 7 1/2 3/4 4 3 2.6 10
LNE-336-3 33,600 240 800 30 7 1/2 3/4 4 3 3.1 10
460 / 3
LNE-378-3 37,800 270 900 40 15 1 4 3 3.6 10
LNE-420-3 42,000 300 1,000 50 15 1 4 4 3.7 10
Input is based on fuel BTU content, listed furnace pressure and altitude of 2,000 feet or less.  If altitude > 2,000 feet and < 8,000 feet, derate
capacity 4% per 1,000 feet over 2,000.  Consult factory for higher altitudes.  If furnace pressure exceeds listed value, derate capacity 5% for every
0.5" w.c. of pressure in excess of stated.  Consult factory if derate exceeds 20%.  Gas input is based on natural gas with 1,000 BTU/cu.ft., 0.60
gravity, 0" w.c. furnace pressure and the aforementioned conditions.   For total pressure at manifold, add furnace pressure.  Oil input based on